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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Wettkampf 8 Männer, 200m Rücken offene Klasse
22.02.2025 Protokoll
MR 2:04.57 GRIGAITIS, Erikas LTU Ingolstadt 08.02.2020
DR 1:55.87 GLANIA, Jan-Philip Berlin 12.05.2012
Punkte: AQUA 2024

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

Jahrgang 2015

1. ERLER, Theo 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:11.95 198 44.84 49.45 49.76 47.90
2. HEPPERLE, Niklas 15 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:14.46 190 46.46 51.33 50.94 45.73
3. RAINER, Aaron 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:32.36 146 49.06 54.68 55.65 52.97

Jahrgang 2014

1. SONNENSCHEIN, Kalle 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:58.33 247 41.02 46.99 45.71 44.61
2. VOGELMANN, Paul 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:59.42 242 43.52 46.13 46.28 43.49
3. FERRARIO, Cristian 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:03.42 227 44.87 47.13 47.29 44.13
4. CHE´ROSE, Eliah 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:03.73 226 44.77 47.58 46.76 44.62
5. WILFLING, Jakob 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:07.97 211 44.55 46.94 51.41 45.07
6. KLEIN, Elias 14 TSV Vaterstetten 3:13.60 193 45.34 49.78 50.21 48.27
7. BALOG, David 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:14.76 189 44.91 50.07 50.64 49.14
8. BIFFI, Davide 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:15.29 188 46.61 51.01 51.45 46.22

Jahrgang 2013

1. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 2:44.37 315 38.36 41.66 42.24 42.11
2. BÖHM, Luca 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:45.15 311 38.91 42.41 42.57 41.26
3. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 2:47.03 300 39.35 43.94 42.79 40.95
4. FAROUK, Ali 13 All Stars Academy 2:49.76 286 40.03 43.67 43.63 42.43
5. AMTMANN, Felix 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:49.82 286 39.92 44.35 43.01 42.54
6. KOEPNICK, Nicolas 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:55.62 258 41.22 45.26 45.70 43.44
7. VOINOV, Miron 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:57.33 251 42.72 44.40 46.15 44.06
8. LANZ, Maximilian 13 TSV Vaterstetten 3:06.32 216 41.90 48.54 49.29 46.59

Jahrgang 2012

1. EL BAZ, Benjamin 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:29.85 416 35.28 38.37 38.56 37.64
2. DEVOTO, Disma 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:32.41 395 36.28 39.41 39.18 37.54
3. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:47.98 295 40.38 44.05 42.89 40.66
4. SHEN, Alexander Silin 12 TSV Vaterstetten 2:49.46 288 39.31 43.72 43.58 42.85
5. SAMA‘, Tommaso 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:50.48 282 39.02 42.44 45.26 43.76
6. DAVID, Stefan 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:54.06 265 41.33 44.07 45.10 43.56
7. CHERNOV, Yehor 12 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 3:08.46 209 42.59 49.35 49.50 47.02

Jahrgänge 2010 - 2011

1. ALBERTI, Davide 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:21.27 497 32.57 35.29 37.07 36.34
2. SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:22.74 482 32.82 37.10 37.42 35.40
3. CATENA, Antonio 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:22.80 481 33.99 36.29 37.09 35.43

GHORBEL, Abdalrahman 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:22.80 481 33.64 36.73 37.06 35.37
5. STROHMAIER, Hektor 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 2:25.04 459 33.33 37.05 37.67 36.99
6. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 2:27.73 434 34.97 37.36 38.88 36.52
7. SCHLOBACH, L. 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:32.63 394 36.15 39.17 39.24 38.07
8. SCHÜTT, Noah 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:38.27 353 35.55 41.13 41.58 40.01
9. MANNARELLI, Giulio 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:38.47 352 36.69 40.25 41.53 40.00

10. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 2:38.60 351 35.62 39.70 41.78 41.50
11. KÖNIG, Julius 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:38.66 351 37.06 39.70 41.21 40.69
12. PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:39.96 342 37.89 41.97 40.28 39.82
13. MATTIVI, Moritz 10 SSV Bozen 2:40.11 341 36.82 41.21 41.74 40.34
14. HAIDAU, Mihai 11 SG Stadtwerke München 2:40.47 339 37.38 40.88 41.50 40.71
15. HERNICHT, Tobias 10 TV Kempten 2:43.42 321 36.65 41.50 43.40 41.87
16. UNGAR, Alexander 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 2:44.76 313 38.84 41.50 43.36 41.06
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Wettkampf 8, Jungen, 200m Rücken, Jahrgänge 2010 - 2011

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

17. VECCI, A. 11 SSV Bozen 2:45.10 311 37.58 42.72 43.05 41.75
18. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:47.64 297 39.75 43.56 42.74 41.59
19. KÖHLER, Korbinian Luca 11 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:47.77 296 38.59 43.83 44.93 40.42
20. PULVIRENTI, Davide 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:48.08 295 38.51 41.53 43.28 44.76
21. GRIEßINGER, Peter 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:49.89 285 38.16 42.77 44.89 44.07
22. BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:50.73 281 39.08 43.47 44.55 43.63
23. KANNEGIEßER, Felix 10 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:52.89 271 39.40 44.60 45.26 43.63
24. O'CONNELL, Rian 11 TSV Vaterstetten 2:57.83 249 39.30 45.24 46.78 46.51
25. WILLMANN, Anton 11 TSV Vaterstetten 2:58.11 248 41.30 45.68 46.26 44.87
26. MORITZ, V. 10 DJK Sportbund München 3:00.18 239 39.81 45.84 48.15 46.38

Jahrgänge 2008 - 2009

1. KOSTOPOYLOS, Lampros08 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:15.11 568 31.18 34.46 35.40 34.07
2. KOEPNICK, Jonathan 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:15.64 561 31.10 34.42 35.85 34.27
3. HERRMANN, Torben 09 TV Kempten 2:17.31 541 32.20 35.53 35.98 33.60
4. BETTINGEN, Sean Dániel08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:18.19 531 32.94 35.32 35.78 34.15
5. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:20.40 506 31.81 35.04 37.23 36.32
6. TINCU, Anton 09 SS-8 Chisinau 2:21.02 499 37.64 36.24
7. BRKIC, Aleksej 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:27.33 438 33.21 36.62 38.57 38.93
8. HÄUSER, Philip 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:30.32 412 35.55 38.15 38.77 37.85
9. TIMOFEEV, Nikita 09 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:30.63 410 34.15 38.48 39.87 38.13

10. VITKOVIC, Jakub 09 SC Wfr. München 2:32.01 399 35.71 40.00 38.60 37.70
11. GOLCZYK, Till 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 2:35.57 372 35.49 40.26 40.78 39.04
12. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 2:36.05 368 36.45 39.57 40.67 39.36
13. VAN DER LINDEN, Pascal09 TSV Vaterstetten 2:37.06 361 36.46 40.13 40.80 39.67
14. KOST, Ludwig 08 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:39.82 343 35.50 40.69 43.01 40.62
15. RATTI, Alessio 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:40.84 336 37.50 40.23 42.24 40.87
16. BECKER, Clemens 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:43.08 323 38.27 42.11 42.50 40.20
17. PUDLO, Till 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 2:48.14 294 39.41 43.60 44.43 40.70
18. IAKAB, Lukas 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:07.31 213 42.57 48.81 49.01 46.92

Jahrgang 2007 und älter

1. KÖNIG, Valentin 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:16.04 556 31.28 34.88 35.26 34.62
2. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:25.08 459 34.76 36.28 37.59 36.45
3. LEMLE, Magnus 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:26.31 447 33.18 36.91 38.28 37.94
4. SCHREIBER, Jannik 06 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:30.57 410 34.66 39.18 39.68 37.05
5. GOLCZYK, Jannis 07 Schwimmteam Neusäß 2:30.72 409 36.39 39.04 39.26 36.03

offene Klasse

1. KOSTOPOYLOS, Lampros08 Panionios G.S.S. 1980 2:15.11 568 31.18 34.46 35.40 34.07
2. KOEPNICK, Jonathan 09 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:15.64 561 31.10 34.42 35.85 34.27
3. KÖNIG, Valentin 07 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:16.04 556 31.28 34.88 35.26 34.62
4. HERRMANN, Torben 09 TV Kempten 2:17.31 541 32.20 35.53 35.98 33.60
5. BETTINGEN, Sean Dániel08 SG Stadtwerke München 2:18.19 531 32.94 35.32 35.78 34.15
6. DEVOTO, Damaso 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:20.40 506 31.81 35.04 37.23 36.32
7. TINCU, Anton 09 SS-8 Chisinau 2:21.02 499 37.64 36.24
8. ALBERTI, Davide 10 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:21.27 497 32.57 35.29 37.07 36.34
9. SONNENSCHEIN, Oskar 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:22.74 482 32.82 37.10 37.42 35.40

10. CATENA, Antonio 11 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:22.80 481 33.99 36.29 37.09 35.43
GHORBEL, Abdalrahman 10 SG Stadtwerke München 2:22.80 481 33.64 36.73 37.06 35.37

12. STROHMAIER, Hektor 10 SV Wacker Burghausen 2:25.04 459 33.33 37.05 37.67 36.99
13. RECKEWEG, Peer Lennart07 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:25.08 459 34.76 36.28 37.59 36.45
14. LEMLE, Magnus 07 SSG 81 Erlangen 2:26.31 447 33.18 36.91 38.28 37.94
15. BRKIC, Aleksej 08 SC Prinz Eugen München 2:27.33 438 33.21 36.62 38.57 38.93
16. SAMMARCO, Alessandro 11 SSV Bozen 2:27.73 434 34.97 37.36 38.88 36.52
17. EL BAZ, Benjamin 12 Federazione Ticinese di Nuoto2:29.85 416 35.28 38.37 38.56 37.64
18. HÄUSER, Philip 08 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:30.32 412 35.55 38.15 38.77 37.85
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Int. Swim Cup Bavaria
Ingolstadt, 22. - 23.2.2025

Wettkampf 8, Männer, 200m Rücken, offene Klasse

Rang Jg. Zeit Pkt. 50m 100m 150m 200m

19. SCHREIBER, Jannik 06 TSV 1909 Gersthofen 2:30.57 410 34.66 39.18 39.68 37.05
20. TIMOFEEV, Nikita 09 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:30.63 410 34.15 38.48 39.87 38.13
21. GOLCZYK, Jannis 07 Schwimmteam Neusäß 2:30.72 409 36.39 39.04 39.26 36.03
22. VITKOVIC, Jakub 09 SC Wfr. München 2:32.01 399 35.71 40.00 38.60 37.70
23. DEVOTO, Disma 12 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:32.41 395 36.28 39.41 39.18 37.54
24. SCHLOBACH, L. 10 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:32.63 394 36.15 39.17 39.24 38.07
25. GOLCZYK, Till 09 Schwimmteam Neusäß 2:35.57 372 35.49 40.26 40.78 39.04
26. CHERKASHYN, Niklas 09 DJK Sportbund München 2:36.05 368 36.45 39.57 40.67 39.36
27. VAN DER LINDEN, Pascal09 TSV Vaterstetten 2:37.06 361 36.46 40.13 40.80 39.67
28. SCHÜTT, Noah 11 SV Ottobrunn 1970 e.V. 2:38.27 353 35.55 41.13 41.58 40.01
29. MANNARELLI, Giulio 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:38.47 352 36.69 40.25 41.53 40.00
30. BONAPACE, Jacopo 10 SSV Bozen 2:38.60 351 35.62 39.70 41.78 41.50
31. KÖNIG, Julius 11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:38.66 351 37.06 39.70 41.21 40.69
32. KOST, Ludwig 08 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:39.82 343 35.50 40.69 43.01 40.62
33. PLANTET-VUC, Edouard 11 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:39.96 342 37.89 41.97 40.28 39.82
34. MATTIVI, Moritz 10 SSV Bozen 2:40.11 341 36.82 41.21 41.74 40.34
35. HAIDAU, Mihai 11 SG Stadtwerke München 2:40.47 339 37.38 40.88 41.50 40.71
36. RATTI, Alessio 09 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:40.84 336 37.50 40.23 42.24 40.87
37. BECKER, Clemens 08 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:43.08 323 38.27 42.11 42.50 40.20
38. HERNICHT, Tobias 10 TV Kempten 2:43.42 321 36.65 41.50 43.40 41.87
39. WARNKE, Simon 13 SG Stadtwerke München 2:44.37 315 38.36 41.66 42.24 42.11
40. UNGAR, Alexander 11 TSV Schwabmünchen 2:44.76 313 38.84 41.50 43.36 41.06
41. VECCI, A. 11 SSV Bozen 2:45.10 311 37.58 42.72 43.05 41.75
42. BÖHM, Luca 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:45.15 311 38.91 42.41 42.57 41.26
43. DORNBUSCH, Daniel 13 SV Augsburg 1911 2:47.03 300 39.35 43.94 42.79 40.95
44. WALTER, Jan 10 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:47.64 297 39.75 43.56 42.74 41.59
45. KÖHLER, Korbinian Luca 11 1.SC Schweinfurt 2:47.77 296 38.59 43.83 44.93 40.42
46. STAUDINGER, Vincent 12 SV Augsburg 1911 2:47.98 295 40.38 44.05 42.89 40.66
47. PULVIRENTI, Davide 10 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:48.08 295 38.51 41.53 43.28 44.76
48. PUDLO, Till 08 TSV 1850 Lindau 2:48.14 294 39.41 43.60 44.43 40.70
49. SHEN, Alexander Silin 12 TSV Vaterstetten 2:49.46 288 39.31 43.72 43.58 42.85
50. FAROUK, Ali 13 All Stars Academy 2:49.76 286 40.03 43.67 43.63 42.43
51. AMTMANN, Felix 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:49.82 286 39.92 44.35 43.01 42.54
52. GRIEßINGER, Peter 10 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:49.89 285 38.16 42.77 44.89 44.07
53. SAMA‘, Tommaso 12 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.2:50.48 282 39.02 42.44 45.26 43.76
54. BORNSCHEIN, Tim Julian11 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:50.73 281 39.08 43.47 44.55 43.63
55. KANNEGIEßER, Felix 10 TSV Indersdorf 1907 e.V. 2:52.89 271 39.40 44.60 45.26 43.63
56. DAVID, Stefan 12 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:54.06 265 41.33 44.07 45.10 43.56
57. KOEPNICK, Nicolas 13 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:55.62 258 41.22 45.26 45.70 43.44
58. VOINOV, Miron 13 TSV Hohenbrunn-Riemerling2:57.33 251 42.72 44.40 46.15 44.06
59. O'CONNELL, Rian 11 TSV Vaterstetten 2:57.83 249 39.30 45.24 46.78 46.51
60. WILLMANN, Anton 11 TSV Vaterstetten 2:58.11 248 41.30 45.68 46.26 44.87
61. SONNENSCHEIN, Kalle 14 1.FCN Schwimmen 2:58.33 247 41.02 46.99 45.71 44.61
62. VOGELMANN, Paul 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 2:59.42 242 43.52 46.13 46.28 43.49
63. MORITZ, V. 10 DJK Sportbund München 3:00.18 239 39.81 45.84 48.15 46.38
64. FERRARIO, Cristian 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:03.42 227 44.87 47.13 47.29 44.13
65. CHE´ROSE, Eliah 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:03.73 226 44.77 47.58 46.76 44.62
66. LANZ, Maximilian 13 TSV Vaterstetten 3:06.32 216 41.90 48.54 49.29 46.59
67. IAKAB, Lukas 09 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:07.31 213 42.57 48.81 49.01 46.92
68. WILFLING, Jakob 14 SC Delphin Ingolstadt 3:07.97 211 44.55 46.94 51.41 45.07
69. CHERNOV, Yehor 12 Schwimmclub Schwandorf 3:08.46 209 42.59 49.35 49.50 47.02
70. ERLER, Theo 15 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:11.95 198 44.84 49.45 49.76 47.90
71. KLEIN, Elias 14 TSV Vaterstetten 3:13.60 193 45.34 49.78 50.21 48.27
72. HEPPERLE, Niklas 15 1.SC Schweinfurt 3:14.46 190 46.46 51.33 50.94 45.73
73. BALOG, David 14 SV Wacker Burghausen 3:14.76 189 44.91 50.07 50.64 49.14
74. BIFFI, Davide 14 Team Nuoto Calusco D'Adda A.S.D.3:15.29 188 46.61 51.01 51.45 46.22
75. RAINER, Aaron 15 Polisportiva AVI Vipiteno Sterzing3:32.36 146 49.06 54.68 55.65 52.97
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